## CORRESPONDENCE 1/15/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 00295-2020

Application for increase in water rates in Polk County by

Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

23	0		DOCKET NO. 20190071-WS
-FPS(	AM 8:2	NOI:	Name NOR MAN & HANA RAYMOND
VED-	10	MISS MERI	Address 42759 HIGHWAY 27
ECE	20 JAN	(C)	PAUENPORT, FL 33837

To submit your comments about this docket to the Florida Public Service Commission, please complete this comment form and return it by mail, or fax it to 1-800-511-0809. Correspondence will be placed in the docket file.

## CUSTOMER COMMENTS

Norman & Anna Raymond 42759 Highway 27 Davenport FL 33837

Subject: Water rates

We live in Polk county and live in a retired community called Deer Creek we get our water from Polk County but the person in charge is Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc. They set up their own water and sewer system although, Polk County reads our meters we are charged by Deer Creek and each year they keep raising our fees and now they say they are in the red we are all on fixed incomes and the 300% increase would be detrimental to all of us we need help.

This is the Application for increase in water rates in Polk County by Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc. DOCKET NO. 20190071 - WS

## FOLD & TAPE -- See back for address

Any email or other correspondence sent to a Florida Public Service Commissioner, or any other public official and/ or employee of the PSC, in the transaction of public business is considered a public record and is subject to Florida's Public Records Law. This means that Florida law generally requires the PSC to provide a copy of any such email or correspondence, upon request, for inspection and copying to any Florida citizen or to any member of the media.